UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL NOTICE:

This form is <u>NOT</u> required by law, nor the Cook County Clerk's Office. Clerk's Office employees <u>CANNOT</u> assist with the preparation of this, or <u>ANY LEGAL FORM</u>.

PREPARED BY:

Landon Wilson

53 W. Jackson Blvd., Ste. 1025

Chicago, IL 60604



Doc# 2213157019 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

CAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 05/11/2022 11:23 AM PG: 1 OF 3

SURWIVII	NG TENANT AFFIDAVIT					
George A. Spalek	Surviving tenant of the tenancy created by the deed with the document					
number:0735205069do he	e eby declare under oath that the tenantBevis L. Clark, Jr.					
died on $\frac{\text{June } 20, 2018}{\text{June } 20, 2018}$ as evidenced by	the attached certified copy of her/his death certificate (see attached).					
l also declare that the aforementioned ter	nant was an owner of property with the following details:					
See Attached Legal Description						
	C/					
PROPER	RTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PA)					
1 4 - 2 1 - 3	1 4 - 0 6 3 - 1 0 2 7					
COMMONLY KNOWN ADDRESS:						
42	21 W. Melrose St., Apt. 6B					
<u> </u>	Chicago, IL 60657					
NOTARY & A	AFFIANT SIGNATURE SECTION BELOW					
Subscribed & Sworn to me by:						
George A. Spalek	"OFFICIAL SEAL"					
Affiant Signature:	Gabriel V. Evelyn Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires August 15/2022 II THIS SECTION					
On the Following Date:	Mahriel V. Evelyn					

2213157019 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PIN: 14-21-314-063-1027

Address: 421 W. Melrose St., Apt. 6B, Chicago, IL 60657

UNIT NO. 6-B AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL"): THAT PART OF ORIGINAL LOT 27 IN PINE GROVE, A SUBDIVISION OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: STARTING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET (BEING PARALLEL WITH AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LATE OF ORIGINAL LOT 27 IN PINE GROVE), 148 FEET 6 1/2 INCHES WEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD AND THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET RUNNING THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET (BEING A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NOP FA LINE OF ORIGINAL LOT 27 IN PINE GROVE) TO A POINT 110 FEET 11 1/2 INCHES FROM THE STARTING POINT, THENCE RUNNING SOUTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LOT LINE OF ORIGINAL LOT 27 IN PINE GROVE, 101 FEET 6 INCHES THENCE RUNNING EAST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET (BEING A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF ORIGINAL LOT 27 IN PINE GROVE) 110 FEET 11 1/2 INCHES AND THENCE RUNNING NORTH TO THE STARTING POINT, ALL WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF ALL THAT PART OF THE ORIGINAL LOT 27 IN PINE GROVE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF A LINE 987 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF EVANSTON AVENUE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO DECLARATION MADE FT MICHIGAN AVENUE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION. AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 2134, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NO. 22209427. TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL, (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTION SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY) ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

GERTHICATION OF DEATH RECORD

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2018 0051	1341					DATE ISSUED	6/25/2018
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME BEVIS LONGSTRETH CLA	RK JR				SEX MALE	DATE OF DEATH JUNE 20, 2018	
COUNTY OF DEATH		AGE AT LAST BIR	THDAY	DATE OF AUGI	BIRTH UST 09 1946		
CITY OR TOWN CHICAGO			CONTRACT CONTRACT	ROTHER INSTITUTIO NIVERSITY MED	10-10 (1-10) St. 10		
PLACE OF DEATH INPATIENT							
BIRTHPLACE PASADENA, CA	SOCIAL SECURIT 551-68-17	1887 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884	RIED	GEORGE	USE/CIVIL UNION PARTNE A SPALEK	RSMAIDEN NAME EVER IN U.S. FORCES? ♀	
RESIDENCE 421 WEST MELROS & STR	19114 11 1911		APT NO.	CHICAGO		INSIDE CITY LIM YES	IT\$?
COUNTY STAT	ZIP CODE 30657	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	NAME PRIOR TO FIRST W STRETH CLARK S	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	**	S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CI REEN JOHNSON	VIL UNION
INFORMANT'S NAME. GEORGE A SPALEK		RELATIONSH SPOUS		MAILING ADDR 421 WEST		, CHICAGO IL, 60657	
METHOD OF DISPOSITION CREMATION	LAC	OF DISPOSITION FMIAN NATIONAL CEME	TERY (HERITAGE MEMOR	LOCATION C	TY OR TOWN AND ST	ATE DATE OF DISPOSITION JUNE 23, 2018	
FUNERAL HOME VETERANS FUNERAL SEF	RVICE, P.O. B	30X 41, F' NES,	IL. 60141				
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME DAVID CARL PIMM					034015042	OR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER	
DAVID ORR					DATE FILED WITH JUNE 22, 20	LOCAL REGISTRAR 18	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE a.	MELANOMA					ATE WEEN	
(Final disease of condition		-	Due to (or as a consequence	e off		AND DE AND DE	
			Due to (or as a consequenc	é of)		APPINTERV ONSET	
C)							
PART II Enter other significant condit	tions contributing	A 141 A	Que to (or as a consequence ulting in the underlying of		.WAS /	NAUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO	
					WERE	AUTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO LETE CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A	
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS					ne NN	ER OF DEATH	
DATE OF INJURY		TIME OF INJURY	PLACE OF IN			INJURY AT V	
LOCATION OF INJURY							
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED						IF TRANSPUR, ATION INJURY	SPECIFY
	TE LAST SEEN AL JUNE 20, 201		EDICAL EXAMINER OR	the first the first term of th	PRONOUNCED	TIME OF DEAT	
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN						DATE CERTIFIED JUNE 21, 2018	
NAME: ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF		Action to the control of the control				PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUM	BER:



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.



